Highlights from the May 11, 2021 Regular Council meetings

<u>View complete agenda package for regular meeting</u> <u>View Regular Council Meeting</u>

2021 Tax Rate Bylaw

In accordance with the Municipal Government Act, the Town of Rocky Mountain House is required to pass an annual tax rate bylaw to levy sufficient taxes for its operation. Tax Rate Bylaw 2021/06, adopted on May 11, provides for a levy of \$9,188,996 for municipal purposes. This represents a nominal \$1,031 less than 2020, and marks the third year in a row that the Town of Rocky Mountain House had not increased its municipal taxation levy. Individual property tax bills may see slight fluctuations based on assessed value, but overall will remain comparable to last year.

Related documents:

Administrative report

<u>Tax Rate Bylaw 2021/06</u>

2021 Tax Assessment changes

Tax Rate News Release: Zero per cent tax increase in 2021

International Economic Development Week

Council <u>proclaimed</u> May 9 through 15 as International Economic Development Week. Rocky joins municipalities across Alberta and the world in recognizing the importance of entrepreneurship and economic development. #EconDevWeek2021 celebrates economic development professionals and programs that advance development and quality of life in their communities. Learn more about #EconDevWeek2021 through the <u>Economic Developers Alberta</u> (EDA) website.



If you have any questions on these or any other items, please contact:

Laura Button

Communications Coordinator
Town of Rocky Mountain House
lbutton@rockymtnhouse.com

Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257